

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Mr Jamal Logan

Respondent

(1) Water Spark Property Services Limited

(2) Water Spark Property Services (Midlands) Limited

FINAL MERITS HEARING

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 11 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Perry (sitting alone)

-V-

Appearances

For the Claimant: For the Respondent: Mrs M Logan (the claimant's mother) Mr C Price (counsel)

JUDGMENT

By consent it is ordered that:-

- 1. Water Spark Property Services Limited (Company number 07380840) having been dissolved the claim against it is dismissed
- 2. The claimant and second respondent have agreed terms of settlement and have jointly sought that:
 - a. the claim is stayed until 4:00pm on 2 October 2020 so those terms can be put into effect
 - b. unless either party makes an application prior to the expiry of the stay to the contrary the claimant's claims shall be dismissed on withdrawal with no order as to costs.

signed electronically by me **Employment Judge Perry** Dated: 11 September 2020





.....